

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI Plaintiff

Through Mr. V. K. Jain, Adv.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Upendra Yogesh, Adv. for

D-1 to 3

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.08.2015**

CS(OS) 1545/2015

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that due to his personal difficulty, steps could not be taken.

At request, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to serve the defendants in terms of previous order, for 07.01.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 10, 2015/ab