

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1545/2015
R C KOHLI Plaintiff
Through Mr. V. K. Jain, Adv.

Versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Kunal Kohli, proxy cl. for Ms.
Renuka Arora, Adv. for D-1 & 2
Mr. K. Sunil with Mr. M. P. Kohli,
Advs. for D-3&4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.08.2016**

CC 02/2016 (filed by defendant no.1&2)

Written statement to the counter claim has been filed by plaintiff. At request, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the counter claimant to file replication to the same with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side.

CS(OS) 1545/2015

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.1&2 has already come on record and right to file replication to the written statement qua defendant no.3&4 has already been closed.

At request, defendant no.1&2 may file their original documents within four weeks with copies thereof be supplied to opposite side. Parties may file their respective affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of each other within six weeks, with copies thereof to be

Contd....2

-2-

exchanged.

Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents alongwith connected CS(OS) 683/2015 on 07.12.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 08, 2016/ab