

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1545/2015
R C KOHLI Plaintiff

Through Mr. V. K. Jain, Adv.
versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Kunal Kohli, proxy cl. for Ms.
Anusuya Salwan, Adv. for D-1&2
Mr. Aviral Mittal & Mr. K. Sunil,
Advs. for D-3&4

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.12.2016**

**IA No.15179/2016 u/Order VI R15 r/w Section 151 CPC moved
by defendant no.1&2 for correcting the written statement and
counter claim**

Learned counsel for plaintiff has accepted notice of the captioned IA and has admitted that copy of the same has already been received. At request, reply may be filed within two weeks with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 1545/2015 and CC No.02/2016 (by defendant no.1&2)

Pleadings qua plaintiff and defendant no.1&2 in the suit as well as in the counter claim are already complete, whereas right to file replication to the written statement of defendant no.3&4 has already been closed.

Contd.....2

-2-

Learned counsels for the parties have requested that admission/denial of documents may be carried out after disposal of aforesaid IA No.15179/2016.

Accordingly re-notify the matter for further proceedings alongwith connected CS(OS) 683/2015 on 31.03.2017.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 07, 2016/ab