

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akshita Slampuriah, Adv

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Kohli, Adv for D-1 to D-3

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **03.05.2019**

Re-list alongwith the connected CS(OS) No. 683/2015 for  
**06.05.2019** i.e date already fixed.

In these circumstances, **date given as 04.05.2019 is hereby  
cancelled.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 03, 2019/ym**