

\$~11
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1545/2015
R C KOHLI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Kunal
Kohli, Advs for D-1 to 2
Mr. Parth Chaturvedi, Adv for D-3 &
D-4

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
06.05.2019

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that his evidence has already been completed and he does not want to lead further PE. In view of the same, PE stands closed. Re-notify alongwith the connected case i.e CS (OS) no. 683/2015 for **18.09.2019.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 06, 2019/ym