

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1545/2015**

**R C KOHLI**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv

versus

**RAJIV KOHLI & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Renuka Arora, Adv for D-1 &  
D-2  
Mr. Parth Chaturvedi, Adv for D-3 &  
D-3

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **18.09.2019**

List alongwith connected matter i.e CS(OS) 683/2015 on  
**12.12.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2019/ym**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**