



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar & Mr.
Siddharth Jain, Advs. with LR of
Plaintiff i.e., Pawanexh Kohli.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Kohli, Adv. for D-1 &
2 (appeared through VC)
Mr. K. Sunil & Ms. Reena Singh,
Advs. for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.05.2023

%

**I.A.No.3911/2022 (under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC for
impleadment of legal representatives of deceased
plaintiff)**

1. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA filed vide diary no.449144/23 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendants is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.
3. Re-notify the matter for arguments on the captioned IA on **11th August, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any