



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015  
R C KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Kunal  
Sinha, Advs. for D-1 & 2.  
(Appeared through VC)

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**08.08.2024**

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

**I.A.No.35878/2024 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act  
filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 for condonation of  
delay in filing reply to IA No.7788/2024)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 21/08/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 submits that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 21/08/2024 and it is not possible to serve the plaintiff as the date is too short.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 submits that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 21/08/2024 and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.



5. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **21<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 8, 2024/ni**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*