



\$~10 & 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**(10) CS(OS) 683/2015 & CC 55/2015 & I.A. 36900/2024**  
SH. MAHIM PAL KOHLI AND ANR. ....Plaintiffs  
Through: Ms.Reena Singh, Adv.

versus

SH. RAJIV KOHLI & ORS. ....Defendants  
Through: Mr.Abhishek Rai, Adv. for D-1  
to 3.  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar,  
Mr.Siddharth Jain, Advs. for D-  
4 along with Capt. Pawanexh  
Kohli, LR of D-4.

**(11)+ CS(OS) 1545/2015 & CC 2/2016 & I.A. 7788/2024, I.A. 35878/2024**  
R C KOHLI ....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar,  
Mr.Siddharth Jain, Advs. with  
Mr.Pawanexh Kohli, LRs of  
plaintiff.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS ....Defendants  
Through: Mr.Abhishek Rai, Adv. for  
D-1-2.  
Ms.Reena Singh, Adv. for D- 3-  
4.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**  
**21.08.2024**

%

At the request of the learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 to  
3 in CS(OS) 683/2015 and defendant nos.1 and 2 in CS(OS)



1545/2015, re-list on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no request for adjournment shall be entertained.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2024**  
**RN/SJ**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*