



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv. with
(LR) Pawanexh Kohli in person

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Kunal
Sinha, Advs. for D-1 & 2
Mr. K. Sunil & Ms. Reena Singh,
Advs. for D-4 with D-4 in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.10.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 & 2 submits that there are certain discrepancies with regard to exhibit numbers of the documents in the evidence by way of affidavit of witness of defendant no.4 and to avoid any confusion at later stage, it would be appropriate if defendant no.4 files fresh evidence by way of affidavit of the witness.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.4 concedes to the submission made by learned counsel for defendant nos.1 & 2 and seeks permission to file fresh evidence by way of affidavit.
4. Heard. Record perused.
5. Defendant no.4 is directed to file fresh and proper



evidence by way of affidavit of the witness within two days with advance copy to the opposite side. Let hard copy of the same be also filed.

6. Re-notify the matter for evidence of defendant no.4 on **06th November, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any