



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEWDELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1545/2015
R C KOHLI

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Siddharth Jain and
Mr. Sanjay Kumar,
Advs.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS
.....Defendant
Through: Ms. Renuka Arora and
Mr. Yatin Arora, Advs.
for D-1 and D-2
(Mobile No.7777034678)
Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr.
Rohit Kumar, Advs.
(Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
14.11.2024

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other stenographer has been provided by the establishment.

1. The matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided today. In view of the same, it is not possible to record statement of the witness.



3. Re-notify the matter for DE on **25.11.2024 at 2:00 pm.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 14, 2024/pc
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)