



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2015 & CC 55/2015, I.A. 36900/2024

SH. MAHIM PAL KOHLI AND ANRPlaintiffs
Through: Mr. Arjun Syal, Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Advocates

versus

SH. RAJIV KOHLI & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Bankim Garg and Mr. Rachit
Wadhwa, Advocates for D1 to D3
Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for D4

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015 & CC 2/2016, I.A. 7788/2024, I.A. 35878/2024

R C KOHLIPlaintiff
Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Advocate with
Plaintiff in person

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Bankim Garg and Mr. Rachit
Wadhwa, Advocates for D1 and D2
Mr Arjun Syal, Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Advocates for Defendant No.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

1. It is stated that there is a bereavement in the family of the main counsel for Defendants No.1 to 3 in CS(OS) 683/2015.
2. List on 09.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 04, 2024

hsk