



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv. with  
Capt. Pawanexh Kohli (LR in  
person)

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal & Mr. Rohit  
Kumar, Advs. for D-3 & 4.  
Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Yatin,  
Advocates for D-1 & 2.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**23.01.2025**

%

**Regular stenographer is on leave today.**

1. The matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. It is not possible to record evidence today as regular stenographer is on leave today.
3. Re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2025 at 12 noon.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 23, 2025/pr**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**