



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Yatin
Adv. for D-1 & 2
Mr. Arjun Syal & Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Adv. for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.03.2025

%

**I.A.No.4730/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of defendant no.3 for correction/rectification of
typographical errors in cross-examination of D3W1)**

1. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has been
filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2.

CS(OS) 1545/2015

2. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination
of D3W1.

3. D3W1 is partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-
examination is deferred.

4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of
D3W1 on **01st April, 2025.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:

2:15pm



Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 2:20pm
Time of conclusion of evidence: 3:10pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings: 3:15pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded: 5

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any