



\$~35 and 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2015, COUNTER CLAIM 55/2015 and I.A. 36900/2024

SH. MAHIM PAL KOHLI AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Indhirajith Prabhakaran,
Advocate.

versus

SH. RAJIV KOHLI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Ms. Renuka
Arora, Advocates for D-1 and D-2.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Advocate for D-4.

36

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015, COUNTER CLAIM 2/2016 and I.A. 4730/2025

R C KOHLIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Jain, Advocate

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Ms. Renuka
Arora, Advocates for D-1 and D-2.
Mr. Indhirajith Prabhakaran, Advocate for D-3 and
D-4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
30.04.2025

%

1. The matters are at the stage of further cross-examination of D-3W1
before the learned Joint Registrar.

CS(OS) 683/2015 & connected matter

Page 1 of 2

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:16:08



2. This Court vide order dated 08.10.2024 had granted a period of three months to complete the evidence which has expired.
3. In light of this order and on the expiry of the period, the learned Joint Registrar has placed these matters before Court for further directions.
4. Ms. Anusuya Salwan, learned counsel for the Defendants No. 1 and 2, submits that the evidence shall be positively completed within a period of three working months from today.
5. Let the learned Joint Registrar record the evidence expeditiously and ensure that the evidence is concluded within three working months and it is made clear that no further time will be granted.
6. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 13.05.2025.
7. List before Court on 18.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2025/RW