



\$~15 and 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2015, CC 55/2015, I.A. 36900/2024 & I.A. 25302/2025

SH. MAHIM PAL KOHLI AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

SH. RAJIV KOHLI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Ms. Renuka
Arora, Advocates for D1 and D2.

Mr. Siddharth Jain and Mr. Sanjay Kumar,
Advocates for D4 with Capt. Pawanexh Kohli, LR
in person.

16

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015, CC 2/2016 & I.A. 4730/2025

R C KOHLIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Jain and Mr. Sanjay
Kumar, Advocates with Capt. Pawanexh Kohli,
LR in person.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Ms. Renuka
Arora, Advocates for D1 to D3.

Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocates
for D3 and D4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

List on 14.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/YA