



§~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Siddharth Jain, Adv. with
Capt. Pawanexh Kohli (LR) of
plaintiff in person (appeared
through VC)

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Arjun Sayal & Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Advs. for D-3 & D-4
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
05.12.2025

%

**I.A.No.30394/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for closure of right of defendant
no.1 & 2 to file evidence by way of affidavit)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 & 2 accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
4. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the captioned IA on **15th January, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 5, 2025/nk