



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2015, CC 55/2015, I.A. 36900/2024

SH. MAHIM PAL KOHLI AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

SH. RAJIV KOHLI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Ms. Renuka
Arora and Mr. Bankim Garg,
Advocates for D-1 to D-3.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Advocate with
Capt. Pawanexh Kohli, (LR) in
person.

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015, CC 2/2016, I.A. 4730/2025 & I.A. 30394/2025

R C KOHLIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Jain, Advocate with LR
in person.

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Ms. Renuka
Arora and Mr. Bankim Garg,
Advocates for D-1 to D-2.

Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Advocates for D-3 and D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

I.A. 29943/2025

1. This application is filed for early hearing.
2. This application is rendered infructuous as the matter is listed today.



I.A. 25302/2025 in CS(OS) 683/2015

3. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application at this stage with liberty to approach the Joint Registrar with regard to the evidence of the supporting defendants in CS(OS) 1545/2015 being adopted in this case.

CS(OS) 683/2015 & CS(OS) 1545/2015

4. List before the Joint Registrar on 20.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/Pa