



§~ 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1545/2015

R C KOHLI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Siddharth Jain, Adv. with
Capt. Pawanexh Kohli (LR) of
plaintiff in person (appeared
through VC)

versus

RAJIV KOHLI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora, Mr. Vikas
Sood & Ms. Ayusha, Advs. for
D-1 & 2.
Mr. Arjun Sayal & Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

CS(OS) 1545/2015

List with connected matter, i.e., CS(OS) No. 683/2015, on
the date already fixed, i.e., 11.05.2026, before the Hon'ble Court
for further directions

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2026jk